

SUBSTITUTE REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595			Tauemain Onice
T. II. Live and December of Debag	1026529	26	
Name of conveying party(ies):	its and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or cor 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	by thereof.
Muniz Engineering, Inc. F04701-98-D-0102		Name: United States Air Force	
•		onited states hir rotte	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? □ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN	
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., S	E
	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ © ☑ Other <u>Confirmatory Licens</u>	Change of Name	City: Kirtland AFB	
		State: NM Zip: 87117	-5773
Execution Date(s): 12 May 2003			
Execution Date(s). 12 May 2003			
図 This instrument should be recorded on			
tal register in accordance with 37 CFR	7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □	I No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, th		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	Į	B. Patent No.(s):	
10/376,728		71 12	
Filing Date: 28 February 200)3 I	Andrew An	
	Additional numbers attach	eur 🗆 res 🖼 No	
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and pater involves	
Name: James M. Skorich		لــنــا	
Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	0
Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave.	SE	☐ Enclosed ☒ Not ap	plicable
Suest Address. 2231 Hawell Ave.	, 55	The instrument to be recorded is not an	instrument
		affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).	
City: Kirtland AFB	·		
State: NM ZIP: 8711	7-5773	8. Deposit account number:	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep	osit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and any attached co	oy is a true
	1	7	
James M. Skorich	Ainein.	Micrica 13 January 20	Ò4
Name of person signing Total number of pages include		Signature	
rotal number of pages includ	mig wydi Sileet, attac	nments, and document:	

PATENT

REEL: 014899 FRAME: 0607

06 2	o/-20ps
SOBSTITUTE FORM PTO-1595 6-11-03 RECOR 1024	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trac
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: United States Air Force
A:kiitional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: 3,77 ABW/JAN
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Confirmatory License	City: Kirtland AFB
	State: NM Zip: 87117-5
This instrument should be recorded on the governmen-	
tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes
tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	
tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): 	the execution date of the application is:
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	the execution date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): No. 10/376.728 Filing Date: 28 February 2003 Additional numbers attack	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):
tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): No. 10/376,728 Filing Date: 28 February 2003	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):
tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): No. 10/376,728 Filing Date: 28 February 2003 Additional numbers attaction.	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):
tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): No. 10/376,728 Filing Date: 28 February 2003 Additional numbers attaction.	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): No. 10/376,728 Filing Date: 28 February 2003 Additional numbers attaction. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): ched?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): No. 10/376.728 Filing Date: 28 February 2003 Additional numbers attacted and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Skorich	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): Ched?
tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): No. 10/376.728 Filing Date: 28 February 2003 Additional numbers attacted by the second concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Skorich Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): Ched?
tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): No. 10/376.728 Filing Date: 28 February 2003 Additional numbers attacted by the second concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Skorich Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): Ched?
tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): No. 10/376,728 Filing Date: 28 February 2003 Additional numbers attacted by the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Skorich Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): Ched?

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James M. Skorich

Name of person signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 014899 FRAME: 0608

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

U.S. Patent Application for:

Canister For All Payload Ejections (CAPE)

Inventor(s):

Ritterhouse, Scott D.

Englehardt, Johnnie P.

Serial Number:

10/376,728

Filing Date:

28 February 2003

Contract No.:

F04701-98-D-0102

This Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause (52.227-11 short form or – 12 long form) included in Contract No. F4701-98-D-0102, with the United States Air Force.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed the 12^{th} day of May, 2003

Edelmiro Muniz, President

Muniz Engineering, Inc. 16903 Buccaneer Lane

Suite 200

Houston, TX 77058

(Corporate Seal)

RECORDED: 06/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014899 FRAME: 0609